LTD2113/LTD2114/LTD2115
16位高精度低功耗模数转换器(ADC)
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.Linearin and designs are
registered trademarks of Linearin Technology Corporation.© Copyright Linearin Technology Corporation. All Rights
Reserved.All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
FN
1624.11.3.1—
Data

P-4
5. 器件比较
6. 订购信息
器件型号 封装 数量 丝印
LTD2113XV10/R6 MSOP-10 Tape and Reel,3000 D2113
LTD2114XV10/R6 MSOP-10 Tape and Reel,3000 D2114
LTD2115XV10/R6 MSOP-10 Tape and Reel,3000 D2115
7. 引脚定义
图 1 引脚定义
名称 LTD2113 LTD2114 LTD2115 TYPE 类型/描述
ADDR 1 1 1 Digital input 数字输入：I²C从机地址选择
AIN0 4 4 4 Analog input 模拟输入 0
AIN1 5 5 5 Analog input 模拟输入 1
AIN2 — — 6 Analog input 模拟输入 2 (仅 LTD2115)
AIN3 — — 7 Analog input 模拟输入 3 (仅 LTD2115)
ALERT/RDY — 2 2 Digital output 数字输出：比较器输出或转换完成指示 (仅 LTD2114、LTD2115)
GND 3 3 3 Analog 模拟：地
NC 2,6,7 6,7 — 未连接